CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT
Development Variance Permit

NO. DVP00109

Owners: Amanda Jane Burk Sutton Tarling
Graham Antony Tarling

Lands: PID 031-023-908, Strata Lot B, Suburban Lot 48, Esquimalt District,
Strata Plan EPS5951 together with an interest in the common
property in proportion to the unit entitlement of the strata lot as
show on Form V

Address: 455 Sturdee Street, Esquimalt, BC
Conditions:
1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all
of the bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically

varied or supplemented by this Permit.

2. This Development Variance Permit regulates the development of lands by
varying the provisions of Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050 as follows:

Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050, 36 (6)(a) — Building Height: to increase
the maximum allowed height from 7.3 metres to 7.6 metres;

Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050, 36 (8)(a) — Lot Coverage: to increase the
maximum allowed lot coverage from 30% of the Area of the Parcel to
31.6% of the Area of the Parcel.

3. The terms, conditions and covenants contained herein shall enure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the Owners, their executors, heirs or
administrators, successors and assigns as the case may be or their
successors to title in the lands.

4. This Permit lapses two (2) years after the date it is issued if the holder of
the Permit does not substantially start any construction with respect to
which the Permit was issued.
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5. For the purposes of this Development Variance Permit, the holder of the
Permit shall be the owner(s) of the lands.

APPROVED BY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION ON THE
DAY OF , 2020.

ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES THIS
DAY OF , 2020.

Director of Development Services Corporate Officer

Corporation of the Township
of Esquimalt
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Contractor and all sub-trades shall
verify dimensions on site. Do not
scale these drawings. Any
discrepancies to be reported
immediately to the architect.

Contractor shall be reponsible for all
conditions on the job. Allwork
completed onssite is to conform to
current applicable bylaws and codes
(British Columbia Building Code,
Vancouver Building Bylaw).

This set of drawings and the design
as shown remain the property of the
architect.
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PLEASE NOTE, FOR A LOW SLOPED ROOF (PITCH LESS THAN 3:12), HEIGHT IS
MEASURED FROM THE 8.0m GEODETIC ELEVATION [TSUNAMI HAZARD ZONE DVP 00034]

TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE LOW

REV 1-REQUESTED VARIENCE FOR AN INCREASE IN LOT COVERAGE.
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ECTS OF DESIGN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

SLOPED ROOF [ZONING BYLAW 2050 15.(1)].
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TRANSITIONS)

- NOTE IF DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM TOFF OR TCJ

THE REQUESTED VARIANCE IS FOR AN INCREASE IN BUILDING HEIGHT AT THE RIDGE OF
THE UPPER ROOF ONLY. OTHER ASPECTS OF DESIGN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

PLEASE NOTE, FOR A LOW SLOPED ROOF (PITCH LESS THAN 3:12), HEIGHT IS
MEASURED FROM THE ¢.0m GEODETIC ELEVATION [TSUNAMI HAZARD ZONE DVP 00034]
TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE LOW SLOPED ROOF [ZONING BYLAW 2050 15.(1)).
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Zoning Bylaw Section RS-3 36.6.(a)

LOT COVERAGE
Zoning Bylaw Section RS-3 36 8.(a)
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(2218.4 SF) 31.6% (2339.7 SF) 1.6% (121.3SF)

Contractor and all sub-trades shall
verify dimensions on site. Do not
scale these drawings. Any
discrepancies to be reported
immediately to the architect.

Contractor shall be reponsible for all
conditions on the job. All work
completed onsite is to conform to
current applicable bylaws and codes
(British Columbia Building Code,
Vancouver Building Bylaw).

This set of drawings and the design
as shown remain the property of the
architect.
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verify dimensions on site. Do not
scale these drawings. Any
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immediately to the architect.
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conditions on the job. Allwork
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current applicable bylaws and codes
(British Columbia Building Code,
Vancouver Building Bylaw).

This set of drawings and the design
as shown remain the property of the
architect.
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Legal Strata Lot B, Suburban Lot 48,
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